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9. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB-C9847B7<K9E>B= CDBH<?4>F<>< 59;A48;BDABEF< < 
CD46BA4DGL9A<= A9EB69DL9AAB?9FA<I. 

10. &9IAB?B7<S CDBH<?4>F<>< 488<>F<6AB7B CB6989A<S 6 D45BF9 
EBJ<4?PAB7B C9847B74. 

11. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB7B CDB9>F<DB64A<S 6 D45BF9 EBJ<4?PAB7B 
C9847B74. 

12. &9IAB?B7<S �&� 6 D45BF9 EBJ<4?PAB7B C9847B74. 
13. &9IAB?B7<S D45BFO EBJ<4?PAB7B C9847B74 E @AB7B89FAB= E9@P9=. 
14. &9IAB?B7<S D45BFO EBJ<4?PAB7B C9847B74 E A9CB?AB= E9@P9=. 
15. &9IAB?B7<S D45BFO EBJ<4?PAB7B C9847B74 E >D<@<AB79AAB= E9@P9=. 
16. .69A4?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<< < <I D94?<;4J<S 6 EBJ<4?PAB-C9847B7<K9E>B= 
89SF9?PABEF<. 

17. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 6 EH9D9 ;4ASFBEF<. 
18. %BJ<4?PA4S ;4M<F4 8BL>B?PA<>B6 < L>B?PA<>B6. 
19. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 E <A64?<84@<. 
20. "COF D9L9A<S CDB5?9@ <A64?<8B6 6 D97<BA4I $BEE<<. 
21. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 E CB:<?O@<: EBJ<4?PAB9 CB?B:9A<9 < 
CE<IB?B7<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< CB:<?OI ?R89=. 

22. %BJ<4?PAB9 B5E?G:<64A<9 < B59EC9K9A<9 CB:<?OI ?R89=. 
23. %BJ<4?PAB9 CBC9K<F9?PEF6B A48 CB:<?O@< ?R8P@<. 

24. #BASF<9 59;8B@ABEF< < 99 CD<K<AO. 
25. #GF< < @9FB8O D9L9A<S CDB5?9@O 59;8B@ABEF< 6 EFD4A9. 
26.  B?B89:P >4> BEB54S EBJ<4?PAB-89@B7D4H<K9E>4S 7DGCC4. 
27. %FDG>FGD4 < ;484K< EBJ<4?PAB= E?G:5O 8?S @B?B89:<. 
28. %B89D:4A<9 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO 6 D4;D9L9A<< CDB5?9@ @9:QFA<K9E><I 
BFABL9A<=. 

29. #BASF<9 @<7D4J<<, 99 CD<K<AO < EBJ<4?PA4S EGMABEFP. 
30. #BE?98EF6<S 6OAG:89AAB= @<7D4J<< < ;484K< EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E 
@<7D4AF4@<. 

31. %BJ<4?PA4S ;4M<F4 @4?BB59EC9K9AAOI E?B96 A4E9?9A<S. 
32. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 6 C9A<F9AJ<4DAB= E<EF9@4: EGMABEFP, BEAB6AO9 
A4CD46?9A<S. 



33. "EB59AABEF< EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO 6 E9?PE>B= @9EFABEF<. 
34. %BJ<4?PA4S ;4M<F4 <AF9D9EB6 :9AM<A 

"9@O D9H9D4FB6 < A4GKAOI 8B>?48B6 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 

 

1. %BJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O, <I EC9J<H<>4. 
2. %BJ<4?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<<: CBASF<9, F<CB?B7<S. 
3. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO >4> BFD4E?P EBJ<4?PAOI F9IAB?B7<=. 
4. %GMABEFP < EFDG>FGD4 F9IAB?B7<K9E>B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
5. "EAB6AO9 CDBJ98GDAO9 QF4CO F9IAB?B7<K9E>B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
6.  9FB8O < A46O>< 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9. 
7. %BJ<4?PA4S 8<47ABEF<>4 < 9ѐ ;A4K9A<9 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9. 
8. %BJ<4?PAO= 8<47AB; >4> D9;G?PF4F EBJ<4?PAB= 8<47ABEF<><. 
9. %BJ<4?PA4S >BDD9>J<S: CBASF<9, HGA>J<<. 
10. %BJ<4?PA4S F9D4C<S: EGMABEFP, 6<8O < @9FB8O. "EB59AABEF< 
CD<@9A9A<S @9FB8B6 F9D4C<< 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9. 

11. %B89D:4A<9 < @9FB8O EBJ<4?PAB= CDBH<?4>F<><. "EB59AABEF< 
EBJ<4?PAB= CDBH<?4>F<>< >D<;<EAB7B EBEFBSA<S ?<KABEF<. 

12. %BJ<4?PA4S CDBH<?4>F<>4 896<4AFAB7B CB6989A<S. 
13. %BJ<4?PA4S CDBH<?4>F<>4 89FE>B= 59ECD<;BDABEF<. 
14. �<8O EBJ<4?PAB7B >BAFDB?S, 97B HGA>J<<. 
15. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB7B A48;BD4. 
16. #DBH<?4>F<K9E>4S A48;BDAB->BAFDB?PA4S 89SF9?PABEFP. 
17. %GMABEFP EBJ<4?PAB= 484CF4J<< < I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 484CF<6AOI 
@9I4A<;@B6. 

18. �<8O < GDB6A<, EFDG>FGD4 EBJ<4?PAB= 484CF4J<<. 
19. (BD@O < @9FB8O EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO CB D97G?<DB64A<R 484CF<6AOI 
CDBJ9EEB6. 

20. %C9J<H<>4 EBJ<4?PAB= 484CF4J<< B8AB= <; >4F97BD<= >?<9AFB6 (CB 
6O5BDG). 

21. %GMABEFP EBJ<4?PAB= Q>EC9DF<;O.  98<>B-EBJ<4?PA4S Q>EC9DF<;4. 
22. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 BEAB6AOI @9FB8B6 EBJ<4?PAB7B CDB7AB;<DB64A<S, 
EC9J<H<>4 CDBJ98GDO CDB7AB;<DB64A<S. 

23.  B89?<DB64A<9 >4> @9FB8 <EE?98B64A<S B5N9>FB6 D4;?<KAB= CD<DB8O 
A4 <I 4A4?B74I (@B89?SI). 

24. %BJ<4?PAB9 CBED98A<K9EF6B: EB89D:4A<9, HBD@O, @9FB8O, 
BEB59AABEF<. 

25. "EB59AABEF< EBJ<4?PAB7B CBED98A<K9EF64 6 D4;D9L9A<< FDG8B6OI 
>BAH?<>FB6. 

26. !4CD46?9A<S EBJ<4?PAB7B CBED98A<K9EF64 6 D9L9A<< E9@9=AOI 
CDB5?9@. 

27. %BJ<4?PAB9 >BAEG?PF<DB64A<9 >4> B8A4 <; F9IAB?B7<= EBJ<4?PAB= 
D45BFO. �<8O EBJ<4?PAB7B >BAEG?PF<DB64A<S. 

28. �<EF4AFAB9 >BAEG?PF<DB64A<9 6 CD4>F<K9E>B= EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9. 
29. %BJ<4?PAB9 B5E?G:<64A<9: CBASF<9, ;4>BAB84F9?PA4S 54;4. "EAB6AO9 
HBD@O EBJ<4?PAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S, 6<8O < HGA>J<<. 



30. %GMABEFA4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EBJ<4?PAB7B B59EC9K9A<S. �<8O 
EBJ<4?PAB7B B59EC9K9A<S. %<EF9@4 C9AE<= < CBEB5<= 6 $BEE<<. 

31. %BJ<4?PAB9 EFD4IB64A<9 < 97B 6<8O. %<EF9@4 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B 
EFD4IB64A<S. 

32. !97BEG84DEF69AA4S E<EF9@4 EBJ<4?PAB7B EFD4IB64A<S. 
33.  98<J<AE>B9 EFD4IB64A<9: BCOF < CDB5?9@O. 
34. #BASF<S «896<4AFAB9 CB6989A<9», «EBJ<4?PA4S ABD@4».  9I4A<;@O, 
@BF<64J<S < EFDG>FGD4 896<4AFAB7B CB6989A<S, CD<K<AO 
6B;A<>AB69A<S, @4ELF45O. 

35. "EB59AABEF< BF89?PAOI HBD@ 896<4AFAB7B CB6989A<S, EBJ<4?PA4S 
D45BF4 E 97B ABE<F9?S@<. 

36. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 E 896<4AFAO@< CB8DBEF>4@<. 
37. #D46B64S < @4F9D<4?PAB-Q>BAB@<K9E>4S 54;4 EBJ<4?PAB= ;4M<FO 
89FEF64. 

38.  B?B89:P >4> BEB54S EBJ<4?PAB-89@B7D4H<K9E>4S 7DGCC4. %BJ<4?PAO9 
CDB5?9@O @B?B89:<. "EB59AABEF< EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E @B?B89:PR. 

39. %9@PS, 9ѐ BEAB6AO9 HGA>J<<, F<CB?B7<S, EBJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O. 
!BD@4F<6AB-CD46B64S 54;4 ;4M<FO E9@P<. 

40. #D<@9A9A<9 EBJ<4?PAOI F9IAB?B7<= 6 D9L9A<< CDB5?9@ E9@9=. 
41.  <7D4J<S >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 S6?9A<9. !BD@4F<6AB-CD46B64S 54;4 ;4M<FO 
CD46 @<7D4AFB6. 

42. %BJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O @<7D4AFB6: CGF< D9L9A<S. 
43. #B>4;4F9?< @4F9D<4?PAB= B59EC9K9AABEF< ?R89=. 
44. %BJ<4?PA4S ;4M<F4 @4?BB59EC9K9AAOI E?B96 A4E9?9A<S. 
45. %B6D9@9AAB9 EBEFBSA<9 < C9DEC9>F<6O D4;6<F<S E<EF9@O EBJ<4?PAB= 
CB@BM< CB:<?O@ ?R8S@ < <A64?<84@. !BD@4F<6AB-CD46B64S 54;4 
EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E CB:<?O@< ?R8P@< < <A64?<84@<. 

46. %C9J<H<>4 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E CB:<?O@< ?R8P@< < <A64?<84@<. 
47. %BJ<4?PA4S CB889D:>4 B8<AB><I ?R89=. 
48. �8BDB6P9 >4> ?<KABEFA4S < EBJ<4?PA4S J9AABEFP. 
49. %<EF9@O BID4AO ;8BDB6PS A4E9?9A<S. 

 

2.2. �J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 
(Q>;4@9A) 

 

1. "EAB6O BD74A<;4J<< EBJ<4?PAB7B EBCDB6B:89A<S. 
2. #D<AJ<CO < @9FB8O EBJ<4?PAB7B EBCDB6B:89A<S. 
3. -F4CO CDBJ9EE4 EBJ<4?PAB7B EBCDB6B:89A<S. 
4. $B?P EC9J<4?<EFB6 6 EBJ<4?PAB@ EBCDB6B:89A<<. 
5. �;4<@B89=EF6<9 E 8DG7<@< BD74A<;4J<S@< CD< EBJ<4?PAB@ 
EBCDB6B:89A<<. 

6. $4;D45BF>4 <A8<6<8G4?PAB7B C?4A4 EBCDB6B:89A<S 
7. %BJ<4?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<<, <I DB?P 6 D9L9A<< EBJ<4?PAOI CDB5?9@.  
8. %BJ<4?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<<: F<CB?B7<S, EC9J<H<>4. 'E?B6<S 
F9IAB?B7<;4J<< EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO.  



9.  9FB8O < A46O>< 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
10. %BJ<4?PAB-C9847B7<K9E><9 @9FB8O 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
11. %B89D:4A<9 < EGMABEFP EBJ<4?PAB-Q>BAB@<K9E><I @9FB8B6 
EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO.  

12. %BJ<4?PA4S 8<47ABEF<>4 < 99 ;A4K9A<9 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
13. #D<AJ<CO < E<EF9@4 @9FB8B6 EBJ<4?PAB= 8<47ABEF<><.  
14. �B7<K9E>4S EI9@4 A4GKAB= 8<47ABEF<>< 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
15. %BJ<4?PA4S >BDD9>J<S: CBASF<9, HGA>J<<.  
16. #DB7D4@@4 EBJ<4?PAB->BDD9>J<BAAB= D45BFO E B8AB= <; >4F97BD<=  
17. #BASF<9 «EBJ<4?PA4S D945<?<F4J<S», 9ё 6<8O < HBD@O, 
QHH9>F<6ABEFP.  

18. #DB7D4@@4 EBJ<4?PAB= D945<?<F4J<< B8AB= <; >4F97BD<= >?<9AFB6.  
19. %BJ<4?PA4S F9D4C<S: EGMABEFP < @9FB8O.  
20. "EB59AABEF< CD<@9A9A<S @9FB8B6 F9D4C<< 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
21. %GMABEFP EBJ<4?PAB= CDBH<?4>F<><.  
22. #DBH<?4>F<>4 >D<;<EAOI < >BAH?<>FAOI E<FG4J<=.  
23. #DBH<?4>F<>4 A4E<?<S 6 E9@P9, 59;A48;BDABEF< A9EB69DL9AAB?9FA<I, 
CD46BA4DGL9A<=.  

24. %BJ<4?PAO9 <;@9A9A<S < EBJ<4?PAO= >BAFDB?P, 6<8O EBJ<4?PAB7B 
>BAFDB?S < 97B HGA>J<<.  

25. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB7B A48;BD4. #DBH<?4>F<K9E>4S A48;BDAB-

>BAFDB?PA4S 89SF9?PABEFP.  
26. %GMABEFP EBJ<4?PAB= 484CF4J<<, 9ѐ 6<8O < GDB6A<, )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 
484CF<6AOI @9I4A<;@B6.  

27. (BD@O < @9FB8O EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO CB D97G?<DB64A<S 484CF<6AOI 
CDBJ9EEB6.  

28. %C9J<H<>4 EBJ<4?PAB= 484CF4J<< B8AB= <; >4F97BD<= >?<9AFB6 (CB 
6O5BDG).  

29. %BJ<4?PA4S Q>EC9DF<;4.  
30.  98<>B-EBJ<4?PA4S Q>EC9DF<;4.  
31. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 BEAB6AOI @9FB8B6 EBJ<4?PAB7B CDB7AB;<DB64A<S, 
EC9J<H<>4 CDBJ98GDO CDB7AB;<DB64A<S.  

32.  B89?<DB64A<9 >4> @9FB8 <EE?98B64A<S B5N9>FB6 D4;?<KAB= CD<DB8O 
A4 <I 4A4?B74I (@B89?SI).  

33. %BJ<4?PAB9 CBED98A<K9EF6B: EB89D:4A<9, HBD@O, @9FB8O.  
34. %BJ<4?PAB9 >BAEG?PF<DB64A<9 >4> B8A4 <; F9IAB?B7<= EBJ<4?PAB= 
D45BFO.  

35. �<8O EBJ<4?PAB7B >BAEG?PF<DB64A<S.  
36. %BJ<4?PAB9 B5E?G:<64A<9: CBASF<9, ;4>BAB84F9?PA4S 54;4.  
37. �<8O EBJ<4?PAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S: 97B HGA>J<<.  
38. #9AE<BAAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 < BEB59AABEF< 97B F9IAB?B7<<.  
39. %<EF9@4 CBEB5<= >4> A4CD46?9A<9 EBJ<4?PAB7B B59EC9K9A<S.  
40. %BJ<4?PAB9 EFD4IB64A<9 < 97B 6<8O.  
41. �96<4AFAB9 CB6989A<9, 97B @9I4A<;@O, @BF<64J<S < EFDG>FGD4.  
42. "EB59AABEF< BF89?PAOI HBD@ 896<4AFAB7B CB6989A<S.  



43. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 E ABE<F9?S@< 896<4AFAB7B CB6989A<S.  
44. #D46B64S < @4F9D<4?PAB-Q>BAB@<K9E>4S 54;4 EBJ<4?PAB= ;4M<FO 
89FEF64.  

45.  B?B89:P >4> BEB54S EBJ<4?PAB-89@B7D4H<K9E>4S 7DGCC4. 
%BJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O @B?B89:<.  

46. "EB59AABEF< EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E @B?B89:PR.  
47. %9@PS, 9ѐ BEAB6AO9 HGA>J<<, F<CB?B7<S, EBJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O.  
48. !BD@4F<6AB-CD46B64S 54;4 ;4M<FO E9@P<.  
49. #D<@9A9A<9 EBJ<4?PAOI F9IAB?B7<= 6 D9L9A<< CDB5?9@ E9@9=.  
50.  <7D4J<S >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 S6?9A<9.  
51. %BJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O @<7D4AFB6: CGF< D9L9A<S. !BD@4F<6AB-
CD46B64S 54;4 ;4M<FO CD46 @<7D4AFB6.  

52. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 E 59:9AJ4@< < 6OAG:89AAO@< C9D9E9?9AJ4@<.  
53. #B>4;4F9?< @4F9D<4?PAB= B59EC9K9AABEF< ?R89=. %BJ<4?PA4S ;4M<F4 
@4?BB59EC9K9AAOI E?B96 A4E9?9A<S.  

54. %B6D9@9AAB9 EBEFBSA<9 < C9DEC9>F<6O D4;6<F<S E<EF9@O EBJ<4?PAB= 
CB@BM< CB:<?O@ ?R8S@ < <A64?<84@.  

55. !BD@4F<6AB-CD46B64S 54;4 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E CB:<?O@< ?R8P@< < 
<A64?<84@<.  

56. %C9J<H<>4 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E CB:<?O@< ?R8P@< < <A64?<84@<.  
57. "D74A<;4J<S @98<>B-EBJ<4?PAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S CB:<?OI ?R89= < 
<A64?<8B6.  

58. %BJ<4?PA4S CB889D:>4 B8<AB><I ?R89=.  
59. #DB5?9@4 59;8B@ABEF< 6 $BEE<< < CGF< 9ѐ D9L9A<S.  
60. %BJ<4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O BID4AO ;8BDB6PS A4E9?9A<S.  
61. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 6 E<EF9@9 B5D4;B64A<S.  
62. %BJ<4?PA4S D45BF4 6 C9A<F9AJ<4DAB= E<EF9@9.  
63. &9IAB?B7<S EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO E 6B9AABE?G:4M<@< < K?9A4@< <I 
E9@9=.  

64. %BJ<4?PAO9 <AAB64J<< 6 EFDG>FGD9 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO.  
65. #DB5?9@O A4GKAB= BD74A<;4J<< FDG84 6 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BF9.  
66. "COF F9IAB?B7<K9E>B= 89SF9?PABEF< 6 E<EF9@9 EBJ<4?PAB= D45BFO 6 
$BEE<< < ;4 DG59:B@.  

67. �ECB?P;B64A<9 J<HDB6OI F9IAB?B7<= 6 EBJ<4?PAB@ EBCDB6B:89A<<. 

68. �A98D9A<9 C?4FHBD@ 8?S BA?4=A-6;4<@B89=EF6<S 6 EBJ<4?PAB@ 
EBCDB6B:89A<<. 

69. #D<@9A9A<9 <E>GEEF69AAB7B <AF9??9>F4 8?S CB6OL9A<S 
QHH9>F<6ABEF< EBJ<4?PAB7B EBCDB6B:89A<S. 

70. (BD@<DB64A<9 CB;<F<6AB7B @OL?9A<S < @BF<64J<< > <;@9A9A<S@. 
 


